PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Akifumi Yamaguchi	02/25/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba
Street Address:	1-1, Shibaura 1-chome
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	105-8001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13083210		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)720-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-720-8300

Email: jessica_fisher@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8616P1176

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William W. Schaal (Reg. No. 39,018)

Total Attachments: 1

source=1176_asi_#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026098 FRAME: 0917 :H \$40.00 130832

3KG053787-USA-A POPA-10245-US

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba	SIVLL(3))					
1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-k	ки, Токуо 105-8(001 Japan				-
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the (Title of Invention) TELEVISION APPARATUS AND Electric and the second control of the second con	entire and exclus	ve right, title and in				ells,
relating to International Patent Application of the United States was executed on ex				olication	ofor Letters Pat	ent:
(a) executed on;		(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)				
(b) filed on/		Assignee's atto insert in (b) the sp				
and to said application and all Letters Pacontinuation, division, renewal, substitut terms for which the said Letters Patent(shereinafter, "said application(s) and Lett The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requastion and East Signer, to do all acts which the ASS maintaining and enforcing protection for application(s) and the issuance of said Letter proceeding, and in any litigation or other acts to include but not be limited to execution the said of the	e, reissue or reexa b) may be granted ers Patent(s)"). lested by said ASS SIGNEE may deer said invention, inc letters Patent(s), in legal proceeding uting all papers, inc	amination application and including any editions and including any editions are selected and without an ecessary, desirally and interference, rewhich may arise or including separate assets.	n based the extensions to t charge to ble or expe- ration and preissue, ree- be declared signments a	but at the dient, for orosecui xamina	or the full term (collectively, ne expense of sor securing, tion of said tion, or public ution to same, su	said use uch
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unders	signed inventor(s)	has (have) affixed h	is/her/their	signatu	ıre(s).	
1) Abifumi Yamayuchi (Signature)	Akifumi YAM		Feb.			
(Signäture) 2)	(Type Na	(Type Name)		(Date)		
(Signature)	(Type Na	ame)		(Date)		
(Signature)	(Type Na	lame) (Date)			'e)	
4) (Signature)	(Type Na	ame) (Date)				

1/1

RECORDED: 04/08/2011